
MARINE PRODUCT LINE

MODEL BCI
PLATES 

PER 
CELL

20 HR 
Rate

RESERVE 
CAP 
(RC)

CCA
@

0° F

MCA
@ 

32° F

LENGTH
Inches / cm

WIDTH
Inches / cm

HEIGHT
Inches / cm

WET 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

DRY 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell           Section A     2-Volt     1 Cell

2 KS 33P Spec 33 1766 5922 4952 6190 15 7/16”
38.59 cm

8 5/16”
21.10 cm

24 13/16”
63.02 cm

208 lbs
94.35 kg

145 lbs
65.78 kg

2 YS 31P Spec 31 2430 8193 5740 7175 15 1/2”
38.75 cm

9”
22.90 cm

31 5/8”
79.06 cm

285 lbs
129.27 kg

200 lbs
90.72 kg

           Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell               Section A-1  2-Volt     1 Cell    

S-1380 Spec 43 1050 2283 2473 3091 13 3/8”
33.97 cm

7 1/8”
18.10 cm

17”
43.18 cm

115 lbs
52.16 kg

82 lbs
37.19 kg

           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell           Section B     4-Volt     2 Cell

4 CS 17P Spec 17 546 1083 1357 1696 14 3/8”
35.94 cm

8 1/4"
20.63 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

128 lbs
58.06 kg

98 lbs
44.45 kg

4 KS 21P Spec 21 1104 3367 3095 3869 15 3/4”
39.38 cm

9 3/8”
23.81 cm

24 3/4”
62.87 cm

267 lbs
121.11 kg

216 lbs
97.98 kg

4 KS 25P Spec 25 1350 4290 3714 4643 15 3/4”
39.38 cm

10 5/8”
26.56 cm

24 3/4”
62.87 cm

315 lbs
142.88 kg

220 lbs
99.79 kg

           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section C     6-Volt     3 Cell

6 HHG 15DP 15D 31 550 1332 1155 1444 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

11"
27.50 cm

10"
25.40 cm

172 lbs
78.02 kg

135 lbs
61.23 kg

EHW 220 GC2 19 220 315 710 888 10 3/16”
25.88 cm

7 1/8”
17.81 cm

11”
27.50 cm

68 lbs
30.84 kg

59 lbs
26.76 kg

EIW 250 GC2H 17 250 336 758 948 10 3/16”
25.88 cm

7 1/8”
17.81 cm

11 2/5”
28.96 cm

79 lbs
35.83 kg

63 lbs
28.58 kg

EIGH 262 Spec 15 262 513 768 960 12 1/4”
30.63 cm

7 1/8”
17.81 cm

11 1/4”
28.13 cm

90 lbs
40.82 kg

66 lbs
29.94 kg

NS 305 Spec 15 305 629 992 1240 12 1/4”
30.63 cm

7 1/8”
17.81 cm

14 1/4”
35.63 cm

109 lbs
49.44 kg

85 lbs
17.69 kg

CH 375 Spec 15 350 761 1066 1333 12 1/4”
30.63 cm

7 1/8”
17.81 cm

16 3/4”
42.55 cm

117 lbs
53.07 kg

90 lbs
40.82 kg

           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section D     6-Volt     3 Cell

6 HHG 31P Spec 31 344 742 1444 1805 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

8”
20.00 cm

11 7/8”
29.69 cm

125 lbs
56.70 kg

96 lbs
43.55 kg

6 EHG 31 P Spec 31 410 934 1721 2151 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

8”
20.00 cm

12 3/4”
31.88 cm

133 lbs
60.33 kg

104 lbs
47.17 kg

           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell           Section E     6-Volt     3 Cell

6 CS 17P Spec 17 546 1083 1357 1696 22”
55.00 cm

8 1/4"
20.63 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

221 lbs
100.24 kg

178 lbs
80.74 kg

6 CS 21P Spec 21 683 1353 1764 2175 22”
55.00 cm

9 3/4”
24.38 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

271 lbs
122.92 kg

217 lbs
98.43 kg

6 CS 25P Spec 25 820 1624 2184 2610 22”
55.00 cm

11 1/4”
28.13 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

318 lbs
144.24 kg

254 lbs
115.21 kg

All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250
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MODEL BCI
PLATES 

PER 
CELL

20 HR 
Rate

RESERVE 
CAP 
(RC)

CCA
@

0° F

MCA
@ 

32° F

LENGTH
Inches / cm

WIDTH
Inches / cm

HEIGHT
Inches / cm

WET 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

DRY 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section F     8-Volt     4 Cell

8 HHG 21P 8 Volt 21 230 464 963 1204 21 1/4”
53.13 cm

7 3/8”
18.44 cm

11 1/8”
27.81 cm

118 lbs
53.52 kg

90 lbs
40.82 kg

8 HHG 25P 8 Volt 25 275 557 1155 1444 24 1/2”
61.25 cm

7 3/8”
18.44 cm

11 1/2”
28.75 cm

130 lbs
58.97 kg

97 lbs
44.00 kg

8 M 23P 8 Volt 23 240 530 1138 1422 27”
67.50 cm

7 1/4”
18.13 cm

12”
30.00 cm

127 lbs
57.61 kg

95 lbs
43.09 kg

8 HHG 29P 8 Volt 29 300 603 1350 1688 27”
67.50 cm

7 1/4”
18.13 cm

12”
30.00 cm

150 lbs
68.04 kg

103 lbs
46.72 kg

8 HHG 31 P 8 Volt 31 344 742 1444 1805 27"
67.50 cm

8"
20.00 cm

11 7/8"
29.69 cm

167 lbs
75.75 kg

128 lbs
58.06 kg

8 EHG 31 P 8 Volt 31 410 934 1721 2151 27"
67.50 cm

8"
20.00 cm

12 3/4"
31.88 cm

178 lbs
80.74 lkg

139 lbs
63.05 kg

           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section G     8-Volt     4 Cell

8 NS 23 PM 8 Volt 23 450 1042 1520 1900 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

8 1/4"
20.63 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

242 lbs
109.77 kg

176 lbs
79.83 kg

8 CH 23 PM 8 Volt 23 605 1522 1866 2333 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

8 1/4"
20.63 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

256 lbs
116.12 kg

202 lbs
91.63 kg

8 NS 33 PM 8 Volt 33 655 1681 2204 2755 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

11 1/4"
28.13 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

352 lbs
159.66 kg

250 lbs
113.40 kg

8 CH 33 PM 8 Volt 33 890 2278 2648 3310 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

11 1/4"
28.13 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

414 lbs
187.79 kg

278 lbs
126.10 kg

           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell           Section H     8-Volt     4 Cell

8 CS 17P 8 Volt 17 546 1083 1357 1696 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

8 1/4"
20.63 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

294 lbs
133.36 kg

238 lbs
107.95 kg

8 CS 25P 8 Volt 25 820 1624 2184 2610 28 1/4"
70.63 cm

11 1/4”
28.13 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

424 lbs
192.32 kg

342 lbs
155.12 kg

           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section I     12-Volt     6 Cell

24 HT 80 24 7 80 82 324 405 11"
27.50 cm

6 3/4”
16.88 cm

9 1/2”
23.75 cm

50 lbs
22.68 kg

38 lbs
17.24 kg

27 HT 90 27 9 90 99 405 506 12 3/4”
32.39 cm

6 5/8”
16.83 cm

9 1/4”
23.50 cm

62 lbs
28.12 kg

46 lbs
20.87 kg

27 HT 105 27 11 105 119 486 607 12 3/4”
32.39 cm

6 5/8”
16.83 cm

9 1/4”
23.50 cm

68 lbs
30.84 kg

52 lbs
23.59 kg

30H 125 30H 12 125 203 394 493 13 3/16”
32.97 cm

6 3/4”
16.88 cm

9 1/2”
23.75 cm

73 lbs
33.11 kg

58 lbs
26.31 kg

T12 136 COMPACT 
125

11 136 202 512 640 13 3/16”
32.97 cm

6 3/4”
16.88 cm

11 5/8”
29.53 cm

90 lbs
40.82 kg

65 lbs
29.48 kg

12 HHG 185P 4D MOD 17 185 344 800 1000 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

8 3/4”
21.88 cm

10"
25.40 cm

122 lbs
55.34 kg

103 lbs
46.72 kg

T12 250 Spec 9 200 390 648 810 15 3/8”
38.44 cm

7”
17.50 cm

14 3/8”
35.94 cm

140 lbs
63.50 kg

97 lbs
44.00 kg

HT 8D 8D 25 221 405 1050 1313 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

11"
27.50 cm

10"
25.40 cm

164 lbs
74.39 kg

117 lbs
53.07 kg

12 HHG 8D 8D 25 275 557 1155 1444 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

11"
27.50 cm

10"
25.40 cm

172 lbs
78.02 kg

132 lbs
59.87 kg

All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280.  Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250
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MODEL BCI
PLATES 

PER 
CELL

20 HR 
Rate

RESERVE 
CAP 
(RC)

CCA
@

0° F

MCA
@ 

32° F

LENGTH
Inches / cm

WIDTH
Inches / cm

HEIGHT
Inches / cm

WET 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

DRY 
WEIGHT
lbs / kg

           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section J     12-Volt     6 Cell

12 EHG 210P 4DH 17 210 390 910 1138 20 3/4"
51.88 cm

8 3/4”
21.88 cm

12 3/8”
30.94 cm

138 lbs
62.60 kg

117 lbs
53.07 kg

12 HHG 325P 8D
Box 25 325 650 1350 1688 21 3/4”

53.13 cm
13 1/4”

33.13 cm
11 5/16”
28.28 cm

200 lbs
90.72 kg

150 lbs
68.04 kg

12 EHG 375P 8D
Box 25 375 775 1530 1913 21 3/4”

53.13 cm
13 1/4”

33.13 cm
12 3/16”
31.10 cm

230 lbs
104.33 kg

171 lbs
77.56 kg

12 MD 325P 2x 
Grp 27 25 325 650 1350 1688 18 1/2”

46.25 cm
15 1/16”
37.66 cm

11 5/16”
28.28 cm

200 lbs
90.72 kg

150 lbs
68.04 kg

12 MD 375P 2x 
Grp 27 25 375 775 1530 1913 18 1/2”

46.25 cm
15 1/16”
37.66 cm

12 3/16”
31.10 cm

230 lbs
104.33 kg

171 lbs
77.56 kg

           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell           Section K     12-Volt     6 Cell

12 CS 11P Spec 11 357 768 845 1056 22”
55.00 cm

11 1/4”
28.13 cm

18 1/4"
45.63 cm

272 lbs
123.38 kg

220 lbs
99.79 kg

MARINE PRODUCT WARRANTY                                  

We build one mean battery and we back them with comprehensive warranties that lead the industry in length of coverage.   We’re 
confident that our batteries will perform time after time, year after year.  However, should a problem arise, you can be confident that 
you’re covered better than any other battery warranty in the business.

Surrette Battery, herein referred to as the Company, warrants that batteries sold by it are merchantable and free of defects in 
workmanship and material at the time they are shipped from the Company's factory.

In the event that the Company makes a drop shipment to a distributor's customer, that customer must be instructed to perform an 
inspection of the goods BEFORE signing the delivery slip.  The Company is not responsible for damaged product reported after 
shipment has been signed "Received in Good Condition".   

ALL SHIPMENTS SHOULD BE THOROUGHLY INSPECTED FOR DAMAGE BEFORE SIGNING THE DELIVERY SLIP.

The Company will replace or, at its option, repair any Rolls Marine battery sold by it that fails to conform to the warranty stated 
above on a NO CHARGE BASIS as follows:

SERIES 4000

Failure within 24 months from the date placed in service yields FREE REPLACEMENT, not including freight charges from the factory 
to the applicable destination.   After the first 24 months of service, defective batteries will be adjusted for a period of up to 84 
months prorated from the date first in service at prices in effect at time of adjustment.

SERIES 5000

Failure within 36 months from the date placed in service yields FREE REPLACEMENT, not including freight charges from the factory 
to the applicable destination.   After the first 36 months of service, defective batteries will be adjusted for a period of up to 120 
months prorated from the date first in service at prices in effect at time of adjustment.

To claim a manufacturing warranty, proof of purchase must be presented, showing the date of purchase and the battery's serial 
number.  The battery must be tested by an Authorized Battery Outlet for actual defect, and upon confirmation of the defect, the 
warranty will be administered.

The Warranty does not cover shipping damage, cracked covers, cracked cases, bulged cases from heat, freezing or explosion, 
discharged batteries, the use of undersized batteries damaged from electrical equipment.  This warranty covers only manufacturing 
defects.

The Company makes no warranty with respect to its batteries other than the warranty stated above.  All implied warranties of 
merchantability and all expressed and implied warranties of any other kind are hereby excluded.
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