





# MARINE PRODUCT LINE

MODEL	BCI	PLATES PER CELL	20 HR Rate	RESERVE CAP (RC)	CCA @ 0° F	MCA @ 32° F	LENGTH Inches / cm	WIDTH Inches / cm	HEIGHT Inches / cm	WET WEIGHT Ibs / kg	DRY WEIGHT Ibs / kg
Section A 2-Volt I Cell											
2 KS 33P	Spec	33	1766	5922	4952	6190	15 7/16" 38.59 cm	8 5/16" 21.10 cm	24 13/16" 63.02 cm	208 lbs 94.35 kg	145 lbs 65.78 kg
2YS 3IP	Spec	31	2430	8193	5740	7175	15 1/2" 38.75 cm	9" 22.90 cm	31 5/8" 79.06 cm	285 lbs I 29.27 kg	200 lbs 90.72 kg
Section A-I 2-Volt I Cell											
S-1380	Spec	43	1050	2283	2473	3091	13 3/8" 33.97 cm	7 1/8" 18.10 cm	17" 43.18 cm	115 lbs 52.16 kg	82 lbs 37.19 kg
Section B 4-Volt 2 Cell											
4 CS 17P	Spec	17	546	1083	1357	1696	14 3/8" 35.94 cm	8 1/4" 20.63 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	128 lbs 58.06 kg	98 lbs 44.45 kg
4 KS 21P	Spec	21	1104	3367	3095	3869	15 3/4" 39.38 cm	9 3/8" 23.81 cm	24 3/4" 62.87 cm	267 lbs 121.11 kg	216 lbs 97.98 kg
4 KS 25P	Spec	25	1350	4290	3714	4643	15 3/4" 39.38 cm	10 5/8" 26.56 cm	24 3/4" 62.87 cm	315 lbs 142.88 kg	220 lbs 99.79 kg
Section C 6-Volt 3 Cell											
6 HHG 15DP	I5D	31	550	1332	1155	1444	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	11" 27.50 cm	10" 25.40 cm	172 lbs 78.02 kg	135 lbs 61.23 kg
EHW 220	GC2	19	220	315	710	888	10 3/16" 25.88 cm	7 1/8" 17.81 cm	11" 27.50 cm	68 lbs 30.84 kg	59 lbs 26.76 kg
EIW 250	GC2H	17	250	336	758	948	10 3/16" 25.88 cm	7 1/8" 17.81 cm	11 2/5" 28.96 cm	79 lbs 35.83 kg	63 lbs 28.58 kg
EIGH 262	Spec	15	262	513	768	960	12 1/4" 30.63 cm	7 1/8" 17.81 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	90 lbs 40.82 kg	66 lbs 29.94 kg
NS 305	Spec	15	305	629	992	1240	12 1/4" 30.63 cm	7 1/8" 17.81 cm	14 1/4" 35.63 cm	109 lbs 49.44 kg	85 lbs 17.69 kg
CH 375	Spec	15	350	761	1066	1333	12 1/4" 30.63 cm	7 1/8" 17.81 cm	16 3/4" 42.55 cm	117 lbs 53.07 kg	90 lbs 40.82 kg
Section D	6-Volt	3 Cell									
6 HHG 31P	Spec	31	344	742	1444	1805	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	8" 20.00 cm	11 7/8" 29.69 cm	125 lbs 56.70 kg	96 lbs 43.55 kg
6 EHG 31 P	Spec	31	410	934	1721	2151	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	8" 20.00 cm	12 3/4" 31.88 cm	133 lbs 60.33 kg	104 lbs 47.17 kg
Section E 6-Volt 3 Cell											
6 CS 17P	Spec	17	546	1083	1357	1696	22" 55.00 cm	8 I/4" 20.63 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	221 lbs 100.24 kg	178 lbs 80.74 kg
6 CS 21P	Spec	21	683	1353	1764	2175	22" 55.00 cm	9 3/4" 24.38 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	271 lbs 122.92 kg	217 lbs 98.43 kg
6 CS 25P	Spec	25	820	1624	2184	2610	22" 55.00 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	318 lbs 144.24 kg	254 lbs 115.21 kg
All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280. Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250											

MODEL	BCI	PLATES PER	20 HR Rate	RESERVE CAP	CCA @	MCA @	LENGTH Inches / cm	WIDTH Inches / cm	HEIGHT Inches / cm	WET WEIGHT	DRY WEIGHT
		CELL		(RC)	0° F	32° F			incinco y cin	lbs / kg	lbs / kg
Section F 8-Volt 4 Cell											
8 HHG 21P	8 Volt	21	230	464	963	1204	21 1/4" 53.13 cm	7 3/8" 18.44 cm	11 1/8" 27.81 cm	118 lbs 53.52 kg	90 lbs 40.82 kg
8 HHG 25P	8 Volt	25	275	557	1155	1444	24 1/2" 61.25 cm	7 3/8" 18.44 cm	11 1/2" 28.75 cm	l 30 lbs 58.97 kg	97 lbs 44.00 kg
8 M 23P	8 Volt	23	240	530	1138	1422	27" 67.50 cm	7 1/4" 18.13 cm	12" 30.00 cm	127 lbs 57.61 kg	95 lbs 43.09 kg
8 HHG 29P	8 Volt	29	300	603	1350	1688	27" 67.50 cm	7 1/4" 18.13 cm	12" 30.00 cm	l 50 lbs 68.04 kg	103 lbs 46.72 kg
8 HHG 31 P	8 Volt	31	344	742	1444	1805	27" 67.50 cm	8" 20.00 cm	11 7/8" 29.69 cm	167 lbs 75.75 kg	128 lbs 58.06 kg
8 EHG 31 P	8 Volt	31	410	934	1721	2151	27" 67.50 cm	8" 20.00 cm	12 3/4" 31.88 cm	178 lbs 80.74 lkg	139 lbs 63.05 kg
Section G 8-Volt 4 Cell											
8 NS 23 PM	8 Volt	23	450	1042	1520	1900	28 I/4" 70.63 cm	8 I/4" 20.63 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	242 lbs 109.77 kg	176 lbs 79.83 kg
8 CH 23 PM	8 Volt	23	605	1522	1866	2333	28 I/4" 70.63 cm	8 I/4" 20.63 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	256 lbs 116.12 kg	202 lbs 91.63 kg
8 NS 33 PM	8 Volt	33	655	1681	2204	2755	28 I/4" 70.63 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	352 lbs 159.66 kg	250 lbs 113.40 kg
8 CH 33 PM	8 Volt	33	890	2278	2648	3310	28 1/4" 70.63 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	414 lbs 187.79 kg	278 lbs 126.10 kg
Section H											
8 CS 17P	8 Volt	17	546	1083	1357	1696	28 1/4" 70.63 cm	8 I/4" 20.63 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	294 lbs 133.36 kg	238 lbs 107.95 kg
8 CS 25P	8 Volt	25	820	1624	2184	2610	28 1/4" 70.63 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	424 lbs 192.32 kg	342 lbs 155.12 kg
Section I	12-Volt	6 Cell									
24 HT 80	24	7	80	82	324	405	11" 27.50 cm	6 3/4" 16.88 cm	9 1/2" 23.75 cm	50 lbs 22.68 kg	38 lbs 17.24 kg
27 HT 90	27	9	90	99	405	506	12 3/4" 32.39 cm	6 5/8" 16.83 cm	9 1/4" 23.50 cm	62 lbs 28.12 kg	46 lbs 20.87 kg
27 HT 105	27	П	105	119	486	607	12 3/4" 32.39 cm	6 5/8" 16.83 cm	9 1/4" 23.50 cm	68 lbs 30.84 kg	52 lbs 23.59 kg
30H 125	30H	12	125	203	394	493	13 3/16" 32.97 cm	6 3/4" 16.88 cm	9 1/2" 23.75 cm	73 lbs 33.11 kg	58 lbs 26.31 kg
T12 136	COMPACT 125	П	136	202	512	640	13 3/16" 32.97 cm	6 3/4" 16.88 cm	11 5/8" 29.53 cm	90 lbs 40.82 kg	65 lbs 29.48 kg
12 HHG 185P	4D MOD	17	185	344	800	1000	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	8 3/4" 21.88 cm	10" 25.40 cm	122 lbs 55.34 kg	103 lbs 46.72 kg
T12 250	Spec	9	200	390	648	810	15 3/8" 38.44 cm	7" 17.50 cm	14 3/8" 35.94 cm	140 lbs 63.50 kg	97 lbs 44.00 kg
HT 8D	8D	25	221	405	1050	1313	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	11" 27.50 cm	10" 25.40 cm	164 lbs 74.39 kg	117 lbs 53.07 kg
12 HHG 8D	8D	25	275	557	1155	1444	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	11" 27.50 cm	10" 25.40 cm	172 lbs 78.02 kg	132 lbs 59.87 kg
All capacities based on specific gravities of 1.280. Reduce capacities 5% for 1.265 specific gravity and 10% for specific gravities of 1.250											

MODEL	BCI	PLATES PER CELL	20 HR Rate	RESERVE CAP (RC)	CCA @ 0° F	MCA @ 32° F	LENGTH Inches / cm	WIDTH Inches / cm	HEIGHT Inches / cm	WET WEIGHT Ibs / kg	DRY WEIGHT Ibs / kg
Section J 12-Volt 6 Cell											
12 EHG 210P	4DH	17	210	390	910	1138	20 3/4" 51.88 cm	8 3/4" 21.88 cm	12 3/8" 30.94 cm	138 lbs 62.60 kg	117 lbs 53.07 kg
12 HHG 325P	8D Box	25	325	650	1350	1688	21 3/4" 53.13 cm	13 1/4" 33.13 cm	11 5/16" 28.28 cm	200 lbs 90.72 kg	150 lbs 68.04 kg
12 EHG 375P	8D Box	25	375	775	1530	1913	21 3/4" 53.13 cm	13 1/4" 33.13 cm	12 3/16" 31.10 cm	230 lbs 104.33 kg	171 lbs 77.56 kg
12 MD 325P	2x Grp 27	25	325	650	1350	1688	18 1/2" 46.25 cm	15 1/16" 37.66 cm	11 5/16" 28.28 cm	200 lbs 90.72 kg	150 lbs 68.04 kg
12 MD 375P	2x Grp 27	25	375	775	1530	1913	18 1/2" 46.25 cm	15 1/16" 37.66 cm	12 3/16" 31.10 cm	230 lbs 104.33 kg	171 lbs 77.56 kg
Section K 12-Volt 6 Cell											
12 CS IIP	Spec	11	357	768	845	1056	22" 55.00 cm	11 1/4" 28.13 cm	18 1/4" 45.63 cm	272 lbs 123.38 kg	220 lbs 99.79 kg



## MARINE PRODUCT WARRANTY

We build one mean battery and we back them with comprehensive warranties that lead the industry in length of coverage. We're confident that our batteries will perform time after time, year after year. However, should a problem arise, you can be confident that you're covered better than any other battery warranty in the business.

Surrette Battery, herein referred to as the Company, warrants that batteries sold by it are merchantable and free of defects in workmanship and material at the time they are shipped from the Company's factory.

In the event that the Company makes a drop shipment to a distributor's customer, that customer must be instructed to perform an inspection of the goods BEFORE signing the delivery slip. The Company is not responsible for damaged product reported after shipment has been signed "Received in Good Condition".

### ALL SHIPMENTS SHOULD BE THOROUGHLY INSPECTED FOR DAMAGE BEFORE SIGNING THE DELIVERY SLIP.

The Company will replace or, at its option, repair any Rolls Marine battery sold by it that fails to conform to the warranty stated above on a NO CHARGE BASIS as follows:

#### **SERIES 4000**

Failure within 24 months from the date placed in service yields FREE REPLACEMENT, not including freight charges from the factory to the applicable destination. After the first 24 months of service, defective batteries will be adjusted for a period of up to 84 months prorated from the date first in service at prices in effect at time of adjustment.

#### **SERIES 5000**

Failure within 36 months from the date placed in service yields FREE REPLACEMENT, not including freight charges from the factory to the applicable destination. After the first 36 months of service, defective batteries will be adjusted for a period of up to 120 months prorated from the date first in service at prices in effect at time of adjustment.

To claim a manufacturing warranty, proof of purchase must be presented, showing the date of purchase and the battery's serial number. The battery must be tested by an Authorized Battery Outlet for actual defect, and upon confirmation of the defect, the warranty will be administered.

The Warranty does not cover shipping damage, cracked covers, cracked cases, bulged cases from heat, freezing or explosion, discharged batteries, the use of undersized batteries damaged from electrical equipment. This warranty covers only manufacturing defects.

The Company makes no warranty with respect to its batteries other than the warranty stated above. All implied warranties of merchantability and all expressed and implied warranties of any other kind are hereby excluded.